
FOOL'S RUN 5K

April 6, 2019

S & T Bank Arena, Indiana, PA

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, Bill Winters, Donna Scanlon, Marilyn Gregory

PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 CONNOR GIBSON MALE 25 0:19:25 0:06:16

2 2 JONATHAN GEARHART MALE 17 0:19:43 0:06:22

3 3 DEVIN CAROSI MALE 31 0:19:57 0:06:26

4 1 GEORGE PHILLIPS MALE 51 0:21:44 0:07:01

5 1 MIKE PRUSHNOK MALE 36 0:22:10 0:07:09

6 1 DAN TOMAK MALE 41 0:22:36 0:07:17

7 1 RONALD SANTELLO MALE 53 0:23:13 0:07:29

8 1 KURT KRETCHMAN MALE 27 0:23:33 0:07:36

9 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 26 0:23:46 0:07:40

10 2 SAVANNA ORNER FEMALE 14 0:23:57 0:07:44

11 1 ANDREW STEPHENSON MALE 34 0:23:58 0:07:44

12 3 LAURA HARMON FEMALE 29 0:24:02 0:07:45

13 1 MICHELLE WISSINGER FEMALE 47 0:24:18 0:07:50

14 1 SARAH MCADOO FEMALE 32 0:24:45 0:07:59

15 1 JEFFREY FRANK MALE 46 0:24:49 0:08:00

16 1 LINCOLN CRAMER MALE 8 0:26:27 0:08:32

17 1 ERIN SAXION FEMALE 39 0:26:28 0:08:32

18 1 EVELYN GILL FEMALE 44 0:26:29 0:08:33

19 2 COLIN SAXION MALE 14 0:26:49 0:08:39

20 3 AIDEN GLASER MALE 9 0:27:11 0:08:46

21 2 SAMUEL ALTER MALE 36 0:27:11 0:08:46

22 4 JACOB BARGER MALE 9 0:27:17 0:08:48

23 2 BARB BARGER FEMALE 44 0:27:18 0:08:48

24 2 BRIAN ZIEMBA MALE 45 0:27:25 0:08:51

25 2 DANIELLE GETTY FEMALE 34 0:28:03 0:09:03

26 3 MANNON GILL FEMALE 41 0:28:23 0:09:09

27 3 LISA JABLUNOVSKY FEMALE 34 0:28:51 0:09:18

28 2 MICHELLE STEWART FEMALE 35 0:28:56 0:09:20

29 2 JOE STEPHENSON MALE 29 0:29:13 0:09:25

30 1 GARY STITELER MALE 65 0:29:25 0:09:29



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

31 5 SHAYDON OLEASKA MALE 10 0:29:34 0:09:32

32 1 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 61 0:29:42 0:09:35

33 1 AARON PATCHIN MALE 20 0:29:55 0:09:39

34 1 CHELSEA KIEBLER FEMALE 26 0:30:37 0:09:53

35 3 ADAM CLAWSON MALE 48 0:31:09 0:10:03

36 1 ALEXANDRIA KEPPLE FEMALE 12 0:31:13 0:10:04

37 3 BETHANY PERRI FEMALE 36 0:31:22 0:10:07

38 4 BETHANY CESSNA FEMALE 33 0:31:41 0:10:13

39 2 BEN GLASER MALE 44 0:32:00 0:10:19

40 4 DEANA NEAL FEMALE 35 0:32:02 0:10:20

41 3 CHRISTOPHER DUNCAN MALE 42 0:32:05 0:10:21

42 1 JOHN OILNGER MALE 63 0:32:14 0:10:24

43 2 ERIC SNYDER MALE 33 0:32:19 0:10:25

44 2 JULIANNA KNEZOVICH FEMALE 26 0:32:20 0:10:26

45 4 DENNIS EASTMAN MALE 49 0:32:24 0:10:27

46 6 EVAN CLAWSON MALE 14 0:33:08 0:10:41

47 2 SIERRA OLESKA FEMALE 12 0:33:17 0:10:44

48 3 GABERILLA ESPOSITO FEMALE 9 0:33:17 0:10:44

49 4 JULIANNA SAXION FEMALE 11 0:33:21 0:10:45

50 3 SAM SAXION MALE 39 0:33:33 0:10:49

51 5 PRESLEE METIL FEMALE 13 0:33:51 0:10:55

52 5 MICHAELE ALTER FEMALE 37 0:33:57 0:10:57

53 3 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 28 0:34:11 0:11:02

54 1 CONNIE JO CARR FEMALE 50 0:34:38 0:11:10

55 1 JANET STEWART FEMALE 55 0:35:19 0:11:24

56 5 CHRISTYNA CARNEY FEMALE 32 0:35:31 0:11:27

57 6 JESSICA BARGER FEMALE 11 0:35:35 0:11:29

58 6 MALLORY KERR FEMALE 34 0:36:30 0:11:46

59 2 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 67 0:36:51 0:11:53

60 6 LECINDA YEVCHAK FEMALE 37 0:36:56 0:11:55

61 2 RICH FISCUS MALE 62 0:37:05 0:11:58

62 4 MELISSA METIL FEMALE 44 0:37:28 0:12:05

63 1 KYMBERLY McCARTY FEMALE 49 0:37:55 0:12:14

64 5 BOB BARGER MALE 47 0:38:25 0:12:24

65 4 RYAN WINGROVE FEMALE 29 0:38:31 0:12:25

66 3 KEVIN SHIRLEY MALE 61 0:38:54 0:12:33



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

67 1 DIANA KASUN FEMALE 66 0:39:03 0:12:36

68 3 TOM TINSMAN MALE 66 0:39:49 0:12:51

69 4 JIM FRONTINO MALE 69 0:39:50 0:12:51

70 2 PATRICIA WHITE FEMALE 66 0:40:03 0:12:55

71 2 KRISTIE MEISINGER FEMALE 51 0:40:09 0:12:57

72 5 ERICA CONNELL FEMALE 44 0:41:02 0:13:14

73 5 JENNIFER SPENCER FEMALE 26 0:41:24 0:13:21

74 7 MELISSA HOLBY FEMALE 36 0:41:52 0:13:30

75 3 JULIA SANTELLO FEMALE 53 0:42:40 0:13:46

76 7 PAYTON CRAMER FEMALE 12 0:43:15 0:13:57

77 1 MADELINE DELARCHE FEMALE 20 0:43:17 0:13:58

78 8 KATLYNNE MILLER FEMALE 12 0:43:18 0:13:58

79 1 PAUL HICKS MALE 75 0:43:26 0:14:01

80 6 PAULA EASTMAN FEMALE 42 0:44:23 0:14:19

81 6 BEN HEILMAN MALE 48 0:45:09 0:14:34

82 5 CHUCK SCHIEFER MALE 68 0:45:15 0:14:36

83 3 LYNNE SCHIEFER FEMALE 67 0:45:21 0:14:38

84 6 KELSEY CLARK FEMALE 25 0:46:44 0:15:05

85 3 MICHAEL DEFORNO MALE 32 0:46:45 0:15:05

86 7 CARTER DEFORNO MALE 7 0:46:51 0:15:07

87 4 SANDY ORR FEMALE 54 0:47:20 0:15:16

88 8 JULIE PERRY FEMALE 39 0:47:35 0:15:21

89 9 OLIVIA SCOTT FEMALE 6 0:47:36 0:15:21

90 2 GLENNA GRAHAM FEMALE 59 0:49:17 0:15:54

91 7 AMBER RUGGLES FEMALE 30 0:50:32 0:16:18

92 2 JOANN BALDWIN FEMALE 60 0:50:32 0:16:18

93 7 KAYLA GILLO FEMALE 26 0:51:25 0:16:35

94 7 LIN FICKINGER FEMALE 41 0:51:26 0:16:35

95 8 MARY HARMON FEMALE 26 0:52:56 0:17:05

96 9 MARIAH DEFORNO FEMALE 26 0:52:58 0:17:05

97 9 DANIELLE SCOTT FEMALE 35 0:53:00 0:17:06

98 3 KATE GEIGER FEMALE 61 0:55:22 0:17:52

99 8 SARAH ROYCE FEMALE 30 0:55:43 0:17:58

100 8 STEPHANIE BETTS FEMALE 43 0:55:44 0:17:59

101 9 LEIGH ANNE MILLER FEMALE 41 0:55:45 0:17:59

102 4 TIM BETTS MALE 41 0:55:46 0:17:59



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

103 9 ALYSSA OLEAR FEMALE 30 0:58:53 0:19:00

104 4 PHYLLIS OLEAR FEMALE 61 0:59:00 0:19:02

105 5 NATHANAEL SARRA MALE 41 0:59:00 0:19:02

 

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

1 1 CONNOR GIBSON MALE 25 0:19:25 0:06:16

2 2 JONATHAN GEARHART MALE 17 0:19:43 0:06:22

3 3 DEVIN CAROSI MALE 31 0:19:57 0:06:26

TOP MALE MASTER:

4 1 GEORGE PHILLIPS MALE 51 0:21:44 0:07:01

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

9 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 26 0:23:46 0:07:40

10 2 SAVANNA ORNER FEMALE 14 0:23:57 0:07:44

12 3 LAURA HARMON FEMALE 29 0:24:02 0:07:45

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

13 1 MICHELLE WISSINGER FEMALE 47 0:24:18 0:07:50



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

MALES, AGES 15 AND UNDER:

16 1 LINCOLN CRAMER MALE 8 0:26:27 0:08:32

19 2 COLIN SAXION MALE 14 0:26:49 0:08:39

20 3 AIDEN GLASER MALE 9 0:27:11 0:08:46

22 4 JACOB BARGER MALE 9 0:27:17 0:08:48

31 5 SHAYDON OLEASKA MALE 10 0:29:34 0:09:32

46 6 EVAN CLAWSON MALE 14 0:33:08 0:10:41

86 7 CARTER DEFORNO MALE 7 0:46:51 0:15:07

MALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

33 1 AARON PATCHIN MALE 20 0:29:55 0:09:39

MALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

8 1 KURT KRETCHMAN MALE 27 0:23:33 0:07:36

29 2 JOE STEPHENSON MALE 29 0:29:13 0:09:25

MALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

11 1 ANDREW STEPHENSON MALE 34 0:23:58 0:07:44

43 2 ERIC SNYDER MALE 33 0:32:19 0:10:25

85 3 MICHAEL DEFORNO MALE 32 0:46:45 0:15:05

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

5 1 MIKE PRUSHNOK MALE 36 0:22:10 0:07:09

21 2 SAMUEL ALTER MALE 36 0:27:11 0:08:46

50 3 SAM SAXION MALE 39 0:33:33 0:10:49



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

MALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

6 1 DAN TOMAK MALE 41 0:22:36 0:07:17

39 2 BEN GLASER MALE 44 0:32:00 0:10:19

41 3 CHRISTOPHER DUNCAN MALE 42 0:32:05 0:10:21

102 4 TIM BETTS MALE 41 0:55:46 0:17:59

105 5 NATHANAEL SARRA MALE 41 0:59:00 0:19:02

MALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

15 1 JEFFREY FRANK MALE 46 0:24:49 0:08:00

24 2 BRIAN ZIEMBA MALE 45 0:27:25 0:08:51

35 3 ADAM CLAWSON MALE 48 0:31:09 0:10:03

45 4 DENNIS EASTMAN MALE 49 0:32:24 0:10:27

64 5 BOB BARGER MALE 47 0:38:25 0:12:24

81 6 BEN HEILMAN MALE 48 0:45:09 0:14:34

MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

7 1 RONALD SANTELLO MALE 53 0:23:13 0:07:29

MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:

42 1 JOHN OILNGER MALE 63 0:32:14 0:10:24

61 2 RICH FISCUS MALE 62 0:37:05 0:11:58

66 3 KEVIN SHIRLEY MALE 61 0:38:54 0:12:33

MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

30 1 GARY STITELER MALE 65 0:29:25 0:09:29

59 2 ALLEN SHIRLEY MALE 67 0:36:51 0:11:53

68 3 TOM TINSMAN MALE 66 0:39:49 0:12:51

69 4 JIM FRONTINO MALE 69 0:39:50 0:12:51

82 5 CHUCK SCHIEFER MALE 68 0:45:15 0:14:36



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

MALES, AGES 70+:

79 1 PAUL HICKS MALE 75 0:43:26 0:14:01

FEMALES, AGES 15 AND UNDER:

36 1 ALEXANDRIA KEPPLE FEMALE 12 0:31:13 0:10:04

47 2 SIERRA OLESKA FEMALE 12 0:33:17 0:10:44

48 3 GABERILLA ESPOSITO FEMALE 9 0:33:17 0:10:44

49 4 JULIANNA SAXION FEMALE 11 0:33:21 0:10:45

51 5 PRESLEE METIL FEMALE 13 0:33:51 0:10:55

57 6 JESSICA BARGER FEMALE 11 0:35:35 0:11:29

76 7 PAYTON CRAMER FEMALE 12 0:43:15 0:13:57

78 8 KATLYNNE MILLER FEMALE 12 0:43:18 0:13:58

89 9 OLIVIA SCOTT FEMALE 6 0:47:36 0:15:21

FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

77 1 MADELINE DELARCHE FEMALE 20 0:43:17 0:13:58

FEMALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

34 1 CHELSEA KIEBLER FEMALE 26 0:30:37 0:09:53

44 2 JULIANNA KNEZOVICH FEMALE 26 0:32:20 0:10:26

53 3 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 28 0:34:11 0:11:02

65 4 RYAN WINGROVE FEMALE 29 0:38:31 0:12:25

73 5 JENNIFER SPENCER FEMALE 26 0:41:24 0:13:21

84 6 KELSEY CLARK FEMALE 25 0:46:44 0:15:05

93 7 KAYLA GILLO FEMALE 26 0:51:25 0:16:35

95 8 MARY HARMON FEMALE 26 0:52:56 0:17:05

96 9 MARIAH DEFORNO FEMALE 26 0:52:58 0:17:05



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

14 1 SARAH MCADOO FEMALE 32 0:24:45 0:07:59

25 2 DANIELLE GETTY FEMALE 34 0:28:03 0:09:03

27 3 LISA JABLUNOVSKY FEMALE 34 0:28:51 0:09:18

38 4 BETHANY CESSNA FEMALE 33 0:31:41 0:10:13

56 5 CHRISTYNA CARNEY FEMALE 32 0:35:31 0:11:27

58 6 MALLORY KERR FEMALE 34 0:36:30 0:11:46

91 7 AMBER RUGGLES FEMALE 30 0:50:32 0:16:18

99 8 SARAH ROYCE FEMALE 30 0:55:43 0:17:58

103 9 ALYSSA OLEAR FEMALE 30 0:58:53 0:19:00

FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

17 1 ERIN SAXION FEMALE 39 0:26:28 0:08:32

28 2 MICHELLE STEWART FEMALE 35 0:28:56 0:09:20

37 3 BETHANY PERRI FEMALE 36 0:31:22 0:10:07

40 4 DEANA NEAL FEMALE 35 0:32:02 0:10:20

52 5 MICHAELE ALTER FEMALE 37 0:33:57 0:10:57

60 6 LECINDA YEVCHAK FEMALE 37 0:36:56 0:11:55

74 7 MELISSA HOLBY FEMALE 36 0:41:52 0:13:30

88 8 JULIE PERRY FEMALE 39 0:47:35 0:15:21

97 9 DANIELLE SCOTT FEMALE 35 0:53:00 0:17:06

FEMALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

18 1 EVELYN GILL FEMALE 44 0:26:29 0:08:33

23 2 BARB BARGER FEMALE 44 0:27:18 0:08:48

26 3 MANNON GILL FEMALE 41 0:28:23 0:09:09

62 4 MELISSA METIL FEMALE 44 0:37:28 0:12:05

72 5 ERICA CONNELL FEMALE 44 0:41:02 0:13:14

80 6 PAULA EASTMAN FEMALE 42 0:44:23 0:14:19

94 7 LIN FICKINGER FEMALE 41 0:51:26 0:16:35

100 8 STEPHANIE BETTS FEMALE 43 0:55:44 0:17:59

101 9 LEIGH ANNE MILLER FEMALE 41 0:55:45 0:17:59



PLACE DIVISION NAME  GENDER AGE TIME PACE

FEMALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

63 1 KYMBERLY McCARTY FEMALE 49 0:37:55 0:12:14

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

54 1 CONNIE JO CARR FEMALE 50 0:34:38 0:11:10

71 2 KRISTIE MEISINGER FEMALE 51 0:40:09 0:12:57

75 3 JULIA SANTELLO FEMALE 53 0:42:40 0:13:46

87 4 SANDY ORR FEMALE 54 0:47:20 0:15:16

FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

55 1 JANET STEWART FEMALE 55 0:35:19 0:11:24

90 2 GLENNA GRAHAM FEMALE 59 0:49:17 0:15:54

FEMALES, AGES 60 TO 64:

32 1 DONNA SCANLON FEMALE 61 0:29:42 0:09:35

92 2 JOANN BALDWIN FEMALE 60 0:50:32 0:16:18

98 3 KATE GEIGER FEMALE 61 0:55:22 0:17:52

104 4 PHYLLIS OLEAR FEMALE 61 0:59:00 0:19:02

FEMALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

67 1 DIANA KASUN FEMALE 66 0:39:03 0:12:36

70 2 PATRICIA WHITE FEMALE 66 0:40:03 0:12:55

83 3 LYNNE SCHIEFER FEMALE 67 0:45:21 0:14:38

Timing Provided by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerset, PA

Scoring and Results by The Apathetic Timing Service


